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7
17:25

4539 m
14.501 €

H

Horse & Jockey Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 14.501 € (8.700 2.900 1.450 725 436 290)

1
4539

ML: 3,75

75.30

King In Love
6j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Reine Du Bal)

Trainer: S Aherne
Besitzer: Eoin A Barry

Sean O'Keeffe

28.12 Leopardstown 3 71.2 4161 11.100 26,0 Anna McGuinness The Nagger Reidy, Hgranca De Thaix
23.11 Punchestown 5 68.5 3399 9.600 6,5 Sean O'Keeffe Kotkito Bello, County Final, Captain Ryan M
02.11 Cork 1 69.4 3219 8.700 15,0 Sean O'Keeffe Eastmore, Pralognan
26.09 Listowel U 73.5 3621 8.100 13,0 Anna McGuinness Ollie La Ba Ba, Half A Chance, Give Him A 
10.05 Cork 3 69.4 3479 8.700 8,5 Sean O'Keeffe Ma Belle Etoile, Party President

2
ML: 8,0

75.30

Sarah Beara
8j. b S (Westerner - Pollys Deep Ocean)

Trainer: S Curling
Besitzer: Mark Byrne

Phillip Enright

28.12 Limerick 5 72.1 4828 12.000 15,0 Aidan Kelly Joyau De Thaix, Collaborative, Kir
23.11 Punchestown 4 63.5 4862 13.200 23,0 Jordan Gainford Staffordshire Knot, Millstream Lady, Custom
27.12 Limerick U 76.2 4023 7.260 7,0 T Quail Strutter, Storm Mahler, My Friend The Wind
07.12 Navan 15 64.0 5075 63.130 17,0 Phillip Enright Flicker Of Hope, Backmersackme, Oscars B
17.11 Navan 7 69.9 4517 28.409 23,0 Phillip Enright Sequoiaspirit, Sa Fureur, D Art D Art

3
ML: 17,0

74.40

Fighting Fit
11j. br W (Kayf Tara - Moyliscar)

Trainer: J P Dempsey
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

01.01 Tramore 5 73.0 3383 12.000 12,0 L P Dempsey Captain Ryan Matt, Beautiful Chaos, Jupiter
16.11 Navan 10 68.9 4225 27.000 12,0 Mark Walsh Paddy's Milestone, Grimaud, I A Connect
25.10 Galway 5 66.2 4407 13.800 13,0 Peter Smithers Sportinthepark, Grann's Boy, Ataboycharlie
30.04 Punchestown 8 70.3 4097 60.000 41,0 Charlie O'Dwyer James Du Berlais, Riaan, Adamantly Chose
08.10 Galway 3 76.2 3812 7.576 8,5 Charlie O'Dwyer Wee Charlie, Jinxs Link

4
ML: 13,0

73.90

Ira Hayes
7j. ch W (Mahler - Dangan Dawn)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Ira Hayes Partnership

Alex Harvey

06.11 Clonmel 4 66.2 4828 15.000 6,0 Alex Harvey Jeriko De Baune, Prophet's Corner, Intent A
14.10 Punchestown 9 73.5 4647 8.700 9,5 Alex Harvey Rising Dust, Ceanndana, Down Around
25.09 Listowel 9 73.9 4023 9.600 15,0 Alex Harvey Shadow Paddy, Avalo, Burru
30.04 Punchestown 17 74.8 3875 18.000 41,0 Dylan Kidd Thanksforthehelp, Ballysax Hank, Stay Gold
04.04 Wexford 6 76.2 4929 8.700 6,0 Alex Harvey Rue Taylor, Machismo, The Story So Far

5
ML: 6,0

71.70

Pookie Holler
6j. br W (Getaway - Lifestyle)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Sean F Conway

Darragh O'Keeffe

01.01 Tramore 2 71.7 4334 6.000 3,2 Darragh O'Keeffe American Jukebox, Did I Ask You That
11.12 Punchestown 4 75.3 3822 7.200 11,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Zanoosh, Fillyoureye, Frankie's Freebie
16.12 Naas 8 73.0 3930 7.891 21,0 Mike O'Connor Shuffle The Deck, Eastern Legend, Bowens
05.05 Ballindenisk 3 74.8 4828 7.891 7,0 E Mahon Cahier's Den, Gillane

6
ML: 5,5

71.20

A Nod To Getaway
9j. b W (Getaway - Springfort Diva)

Trainer: P O'Flynn
Besitzer: Denis Goold

Eoin Staples

20.12 Thurles 5 66.2 4341 11.100 5,5 Eoin Staples Rushmount, Mount Frisco, Lisleigh Lad
30.10 Thurles 1 71.7 3681 6.900 5,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Howya Luveen, Finnians Row
26.09 Listowel 3 70.8 3914 7.800 11,0 Eoin Staples Gaelic Des Chastys, Crowsatedappletart
21.08 Killarney 1 72.1 4718 6.000 3,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Zolpharine, Gaelic Des Chastys
06.08 Wexford 4 65.8 3941 6.900 5,5 Gary Noonan Finnians Row, Birdsandthebees, Newtown 

7
ML: 34,0

70.80

Ferdia
10j. b W (Dylan Thomas - Bonnie Theatre)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: Bitview Partnership

Brian Barry

09.01 Naas 8 64.9 3219 9.600 151,0 Brian Barry Rockbrook, Champagne Mahler, Park That
20.12 Thurles U 66.2 4341 11.100 126,0 Liam McKenna Rushmount, Mount Frisco, Lisleigh Lad
14.12 Navan U 71.7 3219 12.000 101,0 Michael Kenneally Battle Of Ridgeway, May Call You Back, Ro
29.10 Galway 5 73.9 3670 10.066 15,0 M M McDonagh Barnacullia, Punitive, Broomfields Jeremy
16.10 Cork 4 68.9 3548 27.454 8,5 M M McDonagh Fan De Blues, Turbo, Bread And Butter

8
ML: 5,5

70.80

Juke Hill
6j. g W (Jukebox Jury - Sleepless Eye)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: P Tomney & Elaine Maguire

Jack Kennedy

15.01 Fairyhouse 5 71.7 3219 6.000 21,0 Jordan Gainford Mighty Park, Roc Dino, Premier Rogue
13.12 Fairyhouse 5 71.7 4828 6.000 17,0 Danny Gilligan Bally Free, Melbourne Shamrock, I Am Lore
31.10 Down Royal 2 75.3 4526 9.000 19,0 Jordan Gainford Some Song, Mount Mandela
19.04 Loughanmore 5 77.1 4828 9.000 3,5 B Dunleavy Rathkenny, Not For Passin, Supreme Walk
22.03 Portrush 2 77.1 4828 9.000 11,0 S Connor Ring Of Kerry, Mackieshill

9
ML: 11,0

70.80

Union Park
10j. b W (Walk In The Park - Monopolime)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Oliver Barden

Tiernan Power Roche

22.11 Punchestown 4 68.5 3902 9.000 34,0 Simon Torrens Son Of Anarchy, Rakki, Sticwiththeprocess
23.10 Clonmel 7 68.9 4070 9.000 11,0 Simon Torrens Ballycashin, Dairy Force, Faceman
26.09 Listowel 6 74.8 3621 8.100 15,0 P Elvin Ollie La Ba Ba, Half A Chance, Give Him A 
20.03 Cork 6 70.3 4023 9.000 21,0 Simon Torrens Luminous Light, Cafe Con Leche, Jolie Jew
02.03 Leopardstown 6 63.5 4322 27.000 29,0 Simon Torrens Monbeg Park, Tyre Kicker, Final Orders

10
ML: 11,0

66.20

Pebble Bleu
7j. g S (Blue Bresil - Cathodine Cayras)

Trainer: C Motherway
Besitzer: Drury Tea & Coffee Limited

Michael Kenneally

01.01 Tramore 8 74.4 4334 6.000 5,5 Eoin Staples Roccabaker, Maciver, Amburana
25.11 Tramore 1 66.2 4225 6.900 7,5 Michael Kenneally Miss Lia, Cousin Kate
06.11 Clonmel U 67.6 4180 16.500 41,0 Michael Kenneally Spindleberry, Kilbarry Saint, Bioluminescenc
15.10 Punchestown 4 66.7 4663 22.500 51,0 Michael Kenneally Heart Wood, Monbeg Park, Croke Park
06.10 Tipperary 4 72.6 4682 6.000 7,0 Michael Kenneally Love Bite, County Champs, The Little Yank

Ergebnis: Quoten:


